Edition : 30th

Date : 14/10/2012

Venue : Post Office S & SC, Reading

Last Years Final : (2011) Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) beat Tony Webster (Hants)
Winner lan Moss (Oxon)

Runner-up Chris Newson (Hants)

Plate Winner Curt Driver (Kent)

Plate Runner-up Doug Carswell (Bucks)

High Break Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 1,750
Ladies High Break None Recorded

Furthest Lady Hayley Tunstall (Sussex) - Quarter Finals

RULES : Triangles, with triangle reformed each time the table is cleared

MAIN COMP

Round 1

Janet Burns Berks 1,180 1,730 2,910
Hayley Tunstall Sussex 1,200 1,450 2,650
Sean Stratford Oxon 1,870 1,390 3,260
lan Moss Oxon 1,280 1,430 2,710
Tony Brown Kent 1,840 1,180 3,020
Keith Sheard Oxon 1,010 2,900 3,910
Kevin Tunstall Sussex 1,860 2,260 4,120
Lee Radford Hants 2,190 2,440 4,630
Mark Brewster Kent 1,600 4,160 5,760
Sonia Mclntyre Oxon 1,420 1,220 2,640
Dave Tooke Oxon 1,100 1,350 2,450
Brian Daniels Hants 1,060 2,440 3,500
Barry Radford Hants 2,270 2,330 4,600
lan Gordon Oxon 1,210 1,940 3,150
Round 2

Lorin Clough Oxon 960 2,820 3,780
Dave Alder Berks 1,830 1,840 3,670
Lewis Stratford Oxon 2,060 2,020 4,080
Andy Burns Berks 1,720 1,280 3,000
Gerry Fitzjohn Kent 2,820 1,000 3,820
Chris Newson Hants 2,850 2,180 5,030
Mel Standbridge Oxon 980 1,850 2,830
Phil Hawkins Berks 2,240 1,840 4,080
Tony Martin Oxon 1,600 1,260 2,860
Hayley Tunstall Sussex 1,860 1,880 3,740
lan Moss Oxon 1,990 1,410 3,400
Keith Sheard Oxon 1,180 1,980 3,160
Kevin Tunstall Sussex 3,030 3,000 6,030
Mark Brewster Kent 3,510 2,460 5,970
Dave Tooke Oxon 2,590 2,820 5,410
Barry Radford Hants 2,490 2,640 5,130
Round 3

Lorin Clough Oxon 1,230 2,050 3,280
Andy Burns Berks 1,060 1,880 2,940
Chris Newson Hants 1,200 1,520 2,720
Phil Hawkins Berks 1,890 2,280 4,170
Hayley Tunstall Sussex 2,040 890 2,930
lan Moss Oxon 1,410 2,340 3,750
Mark Brewster Kent 3,290 2,440 5,730
Barry Radford Hants 2,940 1,830 4,770
Quarter Finals

Andy Burns Berks 790 1,630 2,420
Chris Newson Hants 1,900 1,670 3,570
lan Moss Oxon 1,500 1,670 3,170
Barry Radford Hants 1,260 3,230 4,490
Semi Finals

Chris Newson Hants 1,360 1,760 3,120
lan Moss Oxon 2,260 1,720 3,980
Final

lan Moss Oxon 2,470 2,100 4,570
PLATE COMP

Round 1

Jenny Florey Oxon 790 1,850 2,640
Bex Jarvis Oxon 2,200 810 3,010
Pauline Withey Oxon 2,040 1,550 3,590
Doug Carswell Bucks 1,470 2,250 3,720
Peter Soanes Oxon 1,020 1,760 2,780
Dave Barnes (Eyn) Oxon 2,220 1,150 3,370
Geoff Powell Oxon 1,650 2,750 4,400
Round 2

Mark Trafford Oxon 2,220 2,630 4,850
Tony Woolvin Hants 2,710 2,370 5,080
Arthur Mclntyre Oxon 1,630 1,380 3,010
Curt Driver Kent 2,770 2,880 5,650
Chris Bateman Oxon 1,350 1,210 2,560
Pauline Withey Oxon 1,320 1,820 3,140
Doug Carswell Bucks 840 1,820 2,660
Geoff Powell Oxon 1,440 2,070 3,510
Quarter Finals (2 legs)

Tony Woolvin Hants 2,610 2,490 5,100
Curt Driver Kent 2,370 2,090 4,460
Pauline Withey Oxon 2,240 1,020 3,260
Doug Carswell Bucks 2,790 1,830 4,620
Semi Finals (2 legs)

Curt Driver Kent 1,340 2,400 3,740
Doug Carswell Bucks 2,400 1,600 4,000
Final (2 legs)

Curt Driver Kent 2,860 2,040 4,900

Jenny Florey
Adam Ingram
Tony Webster
Bex Jarvis

Craig Mace
Pauline Withey
Kirsty Jarvis
Doug Carswell
Peter Soanes
Chris Plant
Dave Barnes (Eyn)
Dave Lawton
Callum Bowler
Geoff Powell

Mark Trafford
Ron Britton
Dave Richards
Tony Woolvin
Arthur Mcintyre
Marianne French
Mrs Chris Newson
Curt Driver
Chris Bateman
Janet Burns
Sean Stratford
Tony Brown

Lee Radford
Sonia Mclntyre
Brian Daniels

lan Gordon

Dave Alder
Lewis Stratford
Gerry Fitzjohn
Mel Standbridge
Tony Martin
Keith Sheard
Kevin Tunstall
Dave Tooke

Lorin Clough
Phil Hawkins
Hayley Tunstall
Mark Brewster

Andy Burns
Barry Radford

Chris Newson

Adam Ingram
Tony Webster
Craig Mace
Kirsty Jarvis
Chris Plant
Dave Lawton
Callum Bowler

Ron Britton

Dave Richards
Marianne French
Mrs Chris Newson
Jenny Florey

Bex Jarvis

Peter Soanes
Dave Barnes (Eyn)

Mark Trafford
Arthur Mcintyre
Chris Bateman
Geoff Powell

Tony Woolvin
Pauline Withey

Doug Carswell

Oxon
Oxon
Hants
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Bucks
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Berks
Oxon
Oxon

Oxon
Berks
Berks
Hants
Oxon
Oxon
Hants
Kent
Oxon
Berks
Oxon
Kent
Hants
Oxon
Hants
Oxon

Berks
Oxon
Kent
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Sussex
Oxon

Oxon
Berks
Sussex
Kent

Berks
Hants

Hants

Oxon
Hants
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Berks
Oxon

Berks
Berks
Oxon
Hants
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon

Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon

Hants
Oxon

Bucks

ALTERNATIVE RULES 2012

510
980
1,210
740
960
2,090
1,090
1,340
1,620
1,110
1,060
1,390
930
1,060

1,090
510
210

2,000
860
310

1,210

2,220
800

1,720

1,130

1,750
860
530
650

1,670

460
870
810
1,650
510
1,820
1,800
710

630
2,260
1,600
1,760

1,090
1,590

1,000

680
1,200
620
720
1,460
1,410
1,050

1,450
1,460
560
980
460
580
980
190

1,050
1,270

620
1,070

2,150
1,570

2,160

1,130
780

1,040
1,850
1,540
1,180
2,260

450

690

830
2,070
1,200
1,840

1,810

690
1,080
450
1,010
1,210
840
1,170
810
1,070
460
450
1,170
2,470

290
520
1,330
540
1,850
1,500
1,440
1,720

1,080
570
1,250

1,450
600

1,230

350

1,600
1,200
590
980
1,040

1,080
520
280

1,520
480
490

1,200

2,300

2,500

2,270
1,270

1,560
1,590

2,120

1,640
1,760
1,210
1,780
2,810
3,630
2,270
3,600
2,070
1,800
1,890
3,460
2,130
2,900

1,090
2,320

210
2,690
1,940

760
2,220
3,430
1,640
2,390
1,940
2,820
1,320

980
1,820
4,140

750
1,390
2,140
2,190
2,360
3,320
3,240
2,430

630
3,340
2,170
3,010

2,540
2,190

2,230

1,030
1,200
2,220
1,920
2,050
2,390
2,090

2,530
1,980

840
2,500

940
1,070
2,180
2,490

3,550
1,270
2,890
2,340

3,710
3,160

4,280

RANKING POINTS
Pos Player

lan Moss

Chris Newson
Barry Radford
Andy Burns
Mark Brewster
Curt Driver
Hayley Tunstall
Lorin Clough
Phil Hawkins
Kevin Tunstall
Doug Carswell
Dave Tooke
Tony Woolvin
Keith Sheard
Mark Trafford
Lewis Stratford
Gerry Fitzjohn
Lee Radford
Pauline Withey
Geoff Powell
Brian Daniels
lan Gordon
Dave Alder

Mel Standbridge
Tony Martin
Janet Burns
Sean Stratford
Tony Brown
Sonia Mclntyre
Dave Barnes (Eyn)
Chris Bateman
Bex Jarvis

Dave Lawton
Arthur Mclntyre
Jenny Florey
Peter Soanes
Ron Britton
Dave Richards
Marianne French
Mrs Chris Newson
Adam Ingram
Tony Webster
Craig Mace
Kirsty Jarvis
Chris Plant
Callum Bowler

O oo ~NOULPE WN -

AP P PA, DA PAEDWWWWWWWWWWNDNNDNNDNNNNNRPRRRERRERRPRER
OO Ul WNEFPOOVOUOONOU A, WNPRPEPRPOOONODUPRE WNREREOOVOLONOUDE WNPE O

High Breaks

Player

Kevin Tunstall
Mark Brewster
Mark Brewster
lan Gordon
Kevin Tunstall

ua b WN PR

County

GP Pts

Oxon
Hants
Hants
Berks
Kent
Kent
Sussex
Oxon
Berks
Sussex
Bucks
Oxon
Hants
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Kent
Hants
Oxon
Oxon
Hants
Oxon
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Berks
Oxon
Kent
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Berks
Berks
Oxon
Hants
Oxon
Hants
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon

County
Sussex
Kent
Kent
Oxon
Sussex

Round
R2
R2
R1
R1
R1

RP

7.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
0.70
1.00
1.00
1.00

0.35

Break
1,750
1,170
1,150
1,000
780

Win Bonus

0.50
0.25
0.50
0.25
0.50
0.10
0.50
0.25
0.25
0.50
0.15
0.50
0.10
0.50
0.05
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.15
0.10
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.05
0.05
0.05

0.05

0.05
0.05

Table

U1 00N -

Score

0.4
0.3
1.0
0.0
14
11
0.1
0.3
0.3
0.7
0.7
0.4
0.8
0.2
0.5
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.1

0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1

Total RP Matches Won

7.90
5.55
4.50
3.25
2.90
1.90
1.60
1.55
1.55
1.20
1.20
0.90
0.90
0.70
0.55
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.45
0.40
0.35
0.35
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.15
0.15
0.10
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

OO0 000000 O0D0D0D0ODL0DO0ODOCOCORRPRPERPRPRRPRPRPPRPOORPRRPRPONONONDNMNDNWOWWREPO



