

ALTERNATIVE RULES 2012

Edition : 30th
 Date : 14/10/2012
 Venue : Post Office S & SC, Reading
 Last Years Final : (2011) Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) beat Tony Webster (Hants)
 Winner Ian Moss (Oxon)
 Runner-up Chris Newson (Hants)
 Plate Winner Curt Driver (Kent)
 Plate Runner-up Doug Carswell (Bucks)
 High Break Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 1,750
 Ladies High Break None Recorded
 Furthest Lady Hayley Tunstall (Sussex) - Quarter Finals
 RULES : Triangles, with triangle reformed each time the table is cleared

MAIN COMP

Round 1										
Janet Burns	Berks	1,180	1,730	2,910	v	Jenny Florey	Oxon	510	1,130	1,640
Hayley Tunstall	Sussex	1,200	1,450	2,650	v	Adam Ingram	Oxon	980	780	1,760
Sean Stratford	Oxon	1,870	1,390	3,260	v	Tony Webster	Hants	1,210	0	1,210
Ian Moss	Oxon	1,280	1,430	2,710	v	Bex Jarvis	Oxon	740	1,040	1,780
Tony Brown	Kent	1,840	1,180	3,020	v	Craig Mace	Oxon	960	1,850	2,810
Keith Sheard	Oxon	1,010	2,900	3,910	v	Pauline Withey	Oxon	2,090	1,540	3,630
Kevin Tunstall	Sussex	1,860	2,260	4,120	v	Kirsty Jarvis	Oxon	1,090	1,180	2,270
Lee Radford	Hants	2,190	2,440	4,630	v	Doug Carswell	Bucks	1,340	2,260	3,600
Mark Brewster	Kent	1,600	4,160	5,760	v	Peter Soanes	Oxon	1,620	450	2,070
Sonia McIntyre	Oxon	1,420	1,220	2,640	v	Chris Plant	Oxon	1,110	690	1,800
Dave Tooke	Oxon	1,100	1,350	2,450	v	Dave Barnes (Eyn)	Oxon	1,060	830	1,890
Brian Daniels	Hants	1,060	2,440	3,500	v	Dave Lawton	Berks	1,390	2,070	3,460
Barry Radford	Hants	2,270	2,330	4,600	v	Callum Bowler	Oxon	930	1,200	2,130
Ian Gordon	Oxon	1,210	1,940	3,150	v	Geoff Powell	Oxon	1,060	1,840	2,900
Round 2										
Lorin Clough	Oxon	960	2,820	3,780	v	Mark Trafford	Oxon	1,090	0	1,090
Dave Alder	Berks	1,830	1,840	3,670	v	Ron Britton	Berks	510	1,810	2,320
Lewis Stratford	Oxon	2,060	2,020	4,080	v	Dave Richards	Berks	210	0	210
Andy Burns	Berks	1,720	1,280	3,000	v	Tony Woolvin	Hants	2,000	690	2,690
Gerry Fitzjohn	Kent	2,820	1,000	3,820	v	Arthur McIntyre	Oxon	860	1,080	1,940
Chris Newson	Hants	2,850	2,180	5,030	v	Marianne French	Oxon	310	450	760
Mel Standbridge	Oxon	980	1,850	2,830	v	Mrs Chris Newson	Hants	1,210	1,010	2,220
Phil Hawkins	Berks	2,240	1,840	4,080	v	Curt Driver	Kent	2,220	1,210	3,430
Tony Martin	Oxon	1,600	1,260	2,860	v	Chris Bateman	Oxon	800	840	1,640
Hayley Tunstall	Sussex	1,860	1,880	3,740	v	Janet Burns	Berks	1,720	1,170	2,890
Ian Moss	Oxon	1,990	1,410	3,400	v	Sean Stratford	Oxon	1,130	810	1,940
Keith Sheard	Oxon	1,180	1,980	3,160	v	Tony Brown	Kent	1,750	1,070	2,820
Kevin Tunstall	Sussex	3,030	3,000	6,030	v	Lee Radford	Hants	860	460	1,320
Mark Brewster	Kent	3,510	2,460	5,970	v	Sonia McIntyre	Oxon	530	450	980
Dave Tooke	Oxon	2,590	2,820	5,410	v	Brian Daniels	Hants	650	1,170	1,820
Barry Radford	Hants	2,490	2,640	5,130	v	Ian Gordon	Oxon	1,670	2,470	4,140
Round 3										
Lorin Clough	Oxon	1,230	2,050	3,280	v	Dave Alder	Berks	460	290	750
Andy Burns	Berks	1,060	1,880	2,940	v	Lewis Stratford	Oxon	870	520	1,390
Chris Newson	Hants	1,200	1,520	2,720	v	Gerry Fitzjohn	Kent	810	1,330	2,140
Phil Hawkins	Berks	1,890	2,280	4,170	v	Mel Standbridge	Oxon	1,650	540	2,190
Hayley Tunstall	Sussex	2,040	890	2,930	v	Tony Martin	Oxon	510	1,850	2,360
Ian Moss	Oxon	1,410	2,340	3,750	v	Keith Sheard	Oxon	1,820	1,500	3,320
Mark Brewster	Kent	3,290	2,440	5,730	v	Kevin Tunstall	Sussex	1,800	1,440	3,240
Barry Radford	Hants	2,940	1,830	4,770	v	Dave Tooke	Oxon	710	1,720	2,430
Quarter Finals										
Andy Burns	Berks	790	1,630	2,420	v	Lorin Clough	Oxon	630	0	630
Chris Newson	Hants	1,900	1,670	3,570	v	Phil Hawkins	Berks	2,260	1,080	3,340
Ian Moss	Oxon	1,500	1,670	3,170	v	Hayley Tunstall	Sussex	1,600	570	2,170
Barry Radford	Hants	1,260	3,230	4,490	v	Mark Brewster	Kent	1,760	1,250	3,010
Semi Finals										
Chris Newson	Hants	1,360	1,760	3,120	v	Andy Burns	Berks	1,090	1,450	2,540
Ian Moss	Oxon	2,260	1,720	3,980	v	Barry Radford	Hants	1,590	600	2,190
Final										
Ian Moss	Oxon	2,470	2,100	4,570	v	Chris Newson	Hants	1,000	1,230	2,230

PLATE COMP

Round 1										
Jenny Florey	Oxon	790	1,850	2,640	v	Adam Ingram	Oxon	680	350	1,030
Bex Jarvis	Oxon	2,200	810	3,010	v	Tony Webster	Hants	1,200	0	1,200
Pauline Withey	Oxon	2,040	1,550	3,590	v	Craig Mace	Oxon	620	1,600	2,220
Doug Carswell	Bucks	1,470	2,250	3,720	v	Kirsty Jarvis	Oxon	720	1,200	1,920
Peter Soanes	Oxon	1,020	1,760	2,780	v	Chris Plant	Oxon	1,460	590	2,050
Dave Barnes (Eyn)	Oxon	2,220	1,150	3,370	v	Dave Lawton	Berks	1,410	980	2,390
Geoff Powell	Oxon	1,650	2,750	4,400	v	Callum Bowler	Oxon	1,050	1,040	2,090
Round 2										
Mark Trafford	Oxon	2,220	2,630	4,850	v	Ron Britton	Berks	1,450	1,080	2,530
Tony Woolvin	Hants	2,710	2,370	5,080	v	Dave Richards	Berks	1,460	520	1,980
Arthur McIntyre	Oxon	1,630	1,380	3,010	v	Marianne French	Oxon	560	280	840
Curt Driver	Kent	2,770	2,880	5,650	v	Mrs Chris Newson	Hants	980	1,520	2,500
Chris Bateman	Oxon	1,350	1,210	2,560	v	Jenny Florey	Oxon	460	480	940
Pauline Withey	Oxon	1,320	1,820	3,140	v	Bex Jarvis	Oxon	580	490	1,070
Doug Carswell	Bucks	840	1,820	2,660	v	Peter Soanes	Oxon	980	1,200	2,180
Geoff Powell	Oxon	1,440	2,070	3,510	v	Dave Barnes (Eyn)	Oxon	190	2,300	2,490
Quarter Finals (2 legs)										
Tony Woolvin	Hants	2,610	2,490	5,100	v	Mark Trafford	Oxon	1,050	2,500	3,550
Curt Driver	Kent	2,370	2,090	4,460	v	Arthur McIntyre	Oxon	1,270	0	1,270
Pauline Withey	Oxon	2,240	1,020	3,260	v	Chris Bateman	Oxon	620	2,270	2,890
Doug Carswell	Bucks	2,790	1,830	4,620	v	Geoff Powell	Oxon	1,070	1,270	2,340
Semi Finals (2 legs)										
Curt Driver	Kent	1,340	2,400	3,740	v	Tony Woolvin	Hants	2,150	1,560	3,710
Doug Carswell	Bucks	2,400	1,600	4,000	v	Pauline Withey	Oxon	1,570	1,590	3,160
Final (2 legs)										
Curt Driver	Kent	2,860	2,040	4,900	v	Doug Carswell	Bucks	2,160	2,120	4,280

RANKING POINTS

Pos	Player	County	GP Pts	RP	Win Bonus	Score	Total RP	Matches Won
1	Ian Moss	Oxon		7.00	0.50	0.4	7.90	6
2	Chris Newson	Hants		5.00	0.25	0.3	5.55	4
3	Barry Radford	Hants		3.00	0.50	1.0	4.50	4
4	Andy Burns	Berks		3.00	0.25	0.0	3.25	3
5	Mark Brewster	Kent		1.00	0.50	1.4	2.90	3
6	Curt Driver	Kent		0.70	0.10	1.1	1.90	0
7	Hayley Tunstall	Sussex		1.00	0.50	0.1	1.60	3
8	Lorin Clough	Oxon		1.00	0.25	0.3	1.55	2
9	Phil Hawkins	Berks		1.00	0.25	0.3	1.55	2
10	Kevin Tunstall	Sussex			0.50	0.7	1.20	2
11	Doug Carswell	Bucks	0.35	0.15	0.7	1.20	0	
12	Dave Tooke	Oxon		0.50	0.4	0.90	0.90	2
13	Tony Woolvin	Hants		0.10	0.8	0.90	0.90	0
14	Keith Sheard	Oxon		0.50	0.2	0.70	0.70	2
15	Mark Trafford	Oxon		0.05	0.5	0.55	0.55	0
16	Lewis Stratford	Oxon		0.25	0.2	0.45	0.45	1
17	Brian Daniels	Kent		0.25	0.2	0.45	0.45	1
18	Lee Radford	Hants		0.25	0.2	0.45	0.45	1
19	Pauline Withey	Oxon		0.15	0.3	0.45	0.45	0
20	Geoff Powell	Oxon		0.10	0.3	0.40	0.40	0
21	Brian Daniels	Hants		0.25	0.1	0.35	0.35	1
22	Ian Gordon	Oxon		0.25	0.1	0.35	0.35	1
23	Dave Alder	Berks		0.25		0.25	0.25	1
24	Mel Standbridge	Oxon		0.25		0.25	0.25	1
25	Tony Martin	Oxon		0.25		0.25	0.25	1
26	Janet Burns	Berks		0.25		0.25	0.25	1
27	Sean Stratford	Oxon		0.25		0.25	0.25	1
28	Tony Brown	Kent		0.25		0.25	0.25	1
29	Sonia McIntyre	Oxon		0.25		0.25	0.25	1
30	Dave Barnes (Eyn)	Oxon		0.05	0.2	0.25	0.25	0
31	Chris Bateman	Oxon		0.05	0.1	0.15	0.15	0
32	Bex Jarvis	Oxon		0.05	0.1	0.15	0.15	0
33	Dave Lawton	Berks			0.1	0.10	0.10	0
34	Arthur McIntyre	Oxon		0.05		0.05	0.05	0
35	Jenny Florey	Oxon		0.05		0.05	0.05	0
36	Peter Soanes	Oxon		0.05		0.05	0.05	0
37	Ron Britton	Berks				0.00	0.00	0
38	Dave Richards	Berks				0.00	0.00	0
39	Marianne French	Oxon				0.00	0.00	0
40	Mrs Chris Newson	Hants				0.00	0.00	0
41	Adam Ingram	Oxon				0.00	0.00	0
42	Tony Webster	Hants				0.00	0.00	0
43	Craig Mace	Oxon				0.00	0.00	0
44	Kirsty Jarvis	Oxon				0.00	0.00	0
45	Chris Plant	Oxon				0.00	0.00	0
46	Callum Bowler	Oxon				0.00	0.00	0

High Breaks

	Player	County	Round	Break	Table
1	Kevin Tunstall	Sussex	R2	1,750	1
2	Mark Brewster	Kent	R2	1,170	1
3	Mark Brewster	Kent	R1	1,150	7
4	Ian Gordon	Oxon	R1	1,000	8
5	Kevin Tunstall	Sussex	R1	780	5